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况仙根（活跃于清嘉庆、道光年间） 

况仙根，广西桂林人。生年不确，约活动于清嘉庆、道光年间。初名桂本，以字行，号幼梅，

自号味道人。况祥麟孙。廪生，官昭平训导。篆摹彝器款识，隶学《礼器碑》、《史晨碑》。精

研刻印，尤擅长铁线、满白。 

KUANG Xiangen (active between the Jiaqing and Daoguang reigns) 

Kuang Xiangeng (dates unknown; active between the Jiaqing and Daoguang reigns), a native of 

Guilin, Guangxi, originally named Guiben, literary names Youmei and Weidaoren, was more widely 

known by his courtesy name. He was the grandson of prominent official-scholar Kuang Xianglin. He 

served as a “government student” receiving an allowance before he was appointed Assistant 

Instructor in Zhaoping, Guangxi. He derived inspiration from bronze inscriptions for his seal script 

and the Stele of Ritual Vessels and the Stele for Shichen for his clerical script. He was skilful at seal 

carving especially in the iron-wire and full-white styles. 
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C1994.0564 

双面方形朱白文印 Double-sided Square Seal with: 

1) Three Characters Carved in Relief 

2) Four Incised Characters 

清嘉庆至同治（1804 or 1864） Qing Jiaqing to Tongzhi (1804 or 1864) 

况仙根 KUANG Xiangen 

石（青田） Stone (Qingtian) 

印文︰ 1) 玉田人 

2) 张香庵印 

Seal characters: 1) Yutianren 

2) Zhang Xiang’an yin 

尺寸︰ 纵︰4.2 厘米 

横︰4.2 厘米 

高︰8.2 厘米 

Size: W: 4.2 cm 

L: 4.2 cm 

H: 8.2 cm 

 


